Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) **ØMB** No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

.

,

04-21-2005 102985773

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harry Soroff Thomas Fallon	Name: Research Foundation of State University of New York
Marcia Simon Peter Fallon Gabrielle Hatch	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>State View Plaza</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>02/21/2005 and 03/10/2005</u>	
Assignment Merger	City: Albany
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. <u>Addany</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip:12246-0001
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(c) The PTO did not receive the following
	listed item(s) Cndet Carc
	ABUM:
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Harold James	7 Total fac (27 CED 1 24/b) \$ 2.41) \$ (0.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
	A the size of the shear and by sendit sound
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
Street Address: <u>60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10165</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Carlosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 03/2006
Street Address: <u>60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10165</u> Phone Number: <u>212-292-5390</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 City: New York State: NY Zip:10165 Phone Number: 212-292-5390 Fax Number: 212-292-5391	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Carlosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 03/2006
Street Address: <u>60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10165</u> Phone Number: <u>212-292-5390</u> Fax Number: <u>212-292-5391</u> Email Address: <u>mail@ipcounselors.com</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Received a constraint of the second deposit account affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 03/2006 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Street Address: <u>60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10165</u> Phone Number: <u>212-292-5390</u> Fax Number: <u>212-292-5391</u> Email Address: <u>mail@ipcounselors.com</u> 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 03/2006 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name March 30, 2005
Street Address: <u>60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10165</u> Phone Number: <u>212-292-5390</u> Fax Number: <u>212-292-5391</u> Email Address: <u>mail@ipcounselors.com</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001 Expiration Date 03/2006 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, HARRY SOROFF, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 25 Asheroken Avenue, Northport, New York 11768 USA, MARCIA SIMON, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 39 Hastings Drive, Stony Brook, New York 11768, USA, and GABRIELE HATCH, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 26 Braemer Rooad, Setauket, New York 11733, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign and transfer to RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at State View Plaza, Albany, New York 12246-0001, USA (hereinafter called the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the accompanying application for United States Letters Patent WOUND TREATMENT UTILIZING COLLAGENASE entitled AND **PHOSPHOTIDYLCHOLINE ORGANOGEL**, which application was executed on even date herewith, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Inventor:

Date:

Date:

Inventor:

Inventor:

MARCIA SIMON

Date: 2/24/05

RECORD AND RETURN TO: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Lincoln Building 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 New York, New York 10165

Our Ref.: 1925-111

PATENT REEL: 016471 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THOMAS FALLON, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 89 Woodlawn Avenue, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 USA, and PETER FALLON, a citizen of the United States of America having an address of 89 Woodlawn Avenue, Saratoga Springs, New York 12866, USA, hereby sell, assign and transfer to RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at State View Plaza, Albany, New York 12246-0001, USA (hereinafter called the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the accompanying application for United States Letters Patent entitled WOUND TREATMENT UTILIZING COLLAGENASE AND A PHOSPHOTIDYLCHOLINE ORGANOGEL, which application was executed on even date herewith, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Inventor:

THOMAS FALLON

Date: 3/10/2005

Inventor:

PETER FALLON

Date: 3/10/05

RECORD AND RETURN TO: EPSTEIN DRANGEL BAZERMAN & JAMES, LLP Lincoln Building 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 820 New York, New York 10165

Our Ref.: 1925-111

RECORDED: 03/30/2005